06-23-2004

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	1027752	63 •	U.S. DEP/ U.S. F	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	PTO
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attache	ed original docume	ents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Claude Barozzini	4-04	2. Name and addro Name: <u>GENLY</u> Internal Address	TE THOMAS G		22154
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? Yes 🖌 No				
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other]Merger]Change of Name	Street Address:	10350 Ormsby	Park Place, Suite 601	
		City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40223-6175			
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
 4. Application number(s) or patent n If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s) 	ether with a new applica	B. Patent No.(s	date of the ap	2 oplication is: <u>06/10/200</u>	4
5. Name and address of party to wh		6. Total number of	applications ar	id patents involved:]
concerning document should be mailed: Name:John F. Salazar		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
Name:MIDDLETON REUTLINGER		Enclosed	,		
		Authorized	to be charged	to deposit account	
Street Address:_2500 Brown & Williamson Tower		8. Deposit account number:			
City:_LouisvilleState:_ ^{KY} _Zip					
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			_
9. Signature. James E. Cole, Reg. No. 50,530	<u>o</u>	nes G. Colu		lune 14, 2004	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	t documents:	Date	
	per of pages including cover cuments to be recorded with ro Commissioner of Patents & Tra Washington, I	aquired cover sheet infor ademarks, Box Assignment	mation to:		
		RE		ATENT 31 FRAME: 053	6

(FAX)512 753 1172

F. UIZ 2012/014

Atty. Dkt. No. ZK753-04031

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

WHEREAS, I, CLAUDE BAROZZINI ("Inventor"), residing at 10305 Van Winkle Court, Austin, Texas 78739;

have invented, alone or in cooperation with others, a certain new, original, and ornamental Design disclosed in an Application for United States Letters Patent entitled **RIBBED BALLAST HOUSING VERSION 1**, which the Inventor has executed on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, whose principal place of business is located at 10350 Ormsby Park Place, Suite 601, Louisville, Kentucky 40223 (together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Design, said Application, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, the Inventor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor's entire right, title and interest in:

said Design;

said Application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part;

any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for said Design, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof; and

any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Inventor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

AND THE INVENTOR HEREBY AGREES to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said Application, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Design, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

AND THE INVENTOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Design to Assignee.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Hartmini	6-10-04
STATE OF Teyas,	CLAUDE BAROZZINI	DATE
COUNTY OF Hays	a:	
í A		# 0 .
Subscribed, sworn and acknowled 2004.	dged before me by CLAUDE BAROZZINI this 104	
1/28/04	anna Kaye Pay	ANNA KAYE PAYNE
My Commission expires	Notary Public (Signature)	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
	Notary Public (Signature)	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES